## 504895958 05/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942701

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
JIN-JIE LIN			05/01/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SIMPSC	SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC.					
Street Address:	5956 W.	5956 W. LAS POSITAS BLVD.					
City:	PLEASA	ANTON					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94588	94588					
Application Number	) r	Number					
Application Number:		29607121					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	29607121 510)832-4115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5108324111 cypherlaw@cypherlaw.com CHARLES R. CYPHER 409 13TH STREET, 11TH FLOOR					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; : : : :	29607121 510)832-4115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5108324111 cypherlaw@cypherlaw.com CHARLES R. CYPHER 409 13TH STREET, 11TH FLOOR DAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (be sent to f provided; : : : :	29607121 510)832-4115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5108324111 cypherlaw@cypherlaw.com CHARLES R. CYPHER 409 13TH STREET, 11TH FLOOR DAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 SST-2395					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; : : : :	29607121 510)832-4115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5108324111 cypherlaw@cypherlaw.com CHARLES R. CYPHER 409 13TH STREET, 11TH FLOOR DAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 SST-2395 CHARLES R. CYPHER					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JIN-JIE LIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in LIVERMORE, CA, have made an invention entitled DECORATIVE WASHER, Attorney's Docket No. SST-2395, and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon which was filed on JUNE 9, 2017 and received Application Serial No. 29/607,121;

WHEREAS, SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., a corporation of California having its principal office at, 5956 W. Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of fifty dollars (\$50.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JIN-JIE LIN by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration but at the expense of SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., any further

Atty. Dkt. No. SST-2395

ASSIGNMENT -- page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 045694 FRAME: 0072

applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interests as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed	at	P		<u>mton</u>	LA				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	- 10 1.
				(locati	on)		1	1		
Dated:	· · · ·	5/1	1.	201	8	].	ļ	. 2		*
<i>buttu</i>						JIN-JIE	LIN		•	

Atty. Dkt. No. SST-2395 RECORDED: 05/02/2018

